

COMMONWEALTH OF THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS COMMONWEALTH ELECTION COMMISSION

PUBLIC NOTICE

Pursuant to 1 CMC § 9910 (a) and (b), the Commonwealth Election Commission, hereby gives notice that the Commonwealth Election Commission will meet at 2:00 p.m. on Tuesday, October 01, 2024, at the Commonwealth Election Commission Office, in Susupe. Additional information concerning this meeting is available at the Office of the Commonwealth Election Commission Susupe, Saipan.

AGENDA

I.	Preliminary	Matters
----	-------------	---------

- A. Roll Call
- B. Adoption of Agenda
- C. Adoption of Minutes
 - July 25, 2024
 - August 14, 2024
 - August 19, 2024
- II. Public Comments
- III. Executive Director's Report
- IV. Old Business
 - A. Review Draft CEC Standard Operating Procedures
 - B. Review of 2024 Budget
- V. New Business
 - A. Designation of Polling PlaceB. Administrative Hearing Officers
 - C. Affidavit of Voter Registrations/Applications for Absentee
- VI. Executive Session
- VII. Miscellaneous
- VIII. Adjournment

SUSAN R. BABAUTA

Chairwoman

(The Commission, pursuant to 1 CMC §9912, may vote to meet in executive session to consult legal counsel and discuss personnel matters.)